General Description
The MAX2291 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX2291 power amplifier (PA). It enables
testing of the device’s RF performance and requires no
additional support circuitry. The EV kit’s signal inputs
and outputs use SMA connectors to facilitate the con-
nection of RF test equipment.
Three versions of the MAX2291 EV kit are available,

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2291NCDMAEVKIT -40°C to +85°C 5 × 5 UCSP
MAX2291TDMAEVKIT -40°C to +85°C 5 × 5 UCSP
MAX2291WCDMAEVKIT -40°C to +85°C 5 × 5 UCSP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C17, C46, C47,
C50, L8, L12,
R2, IN2SMA
0 Not installed
C45, C54, C57,
C64
4
0.01µF capacitors, Murata
GRM36X7R103K16
C48 1
470pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36X7R471K50
C49 1
6.0pF ±0.1pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COG6R0B50
C52 1
1.6pF ±0.1pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COG1R6B50
C56 1
10pF ±0.1pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COG100B50
C58 1
5.0pF ±0.1pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COG5R0B50
C62 1
0.1µF capacitor, Murata
GRM39X7R104K16
C65 1
10µF, 6.3V , 100m Ω  Tai yo Y uden
ceram i c capaci tor , 1206 case size
C66 1
22pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COG220J50
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C90 1
4.7pF ±0.1pF capacitor, ATC
ATC100A4R7BW150XB
C91 1
1.6pF ±0.1pF capacitor, ATC
ATC100A1R6BW150XB
C92 1
0.75pF ±0.1pF capacitor, Murata
GRM36COGR75B50
D1 1 Pin diode, Alpha SMP1320-079
L9, L15 2 0Ω ±5% resistors
L11 1 2.55nH inductor, Coilcraft 0906-3
L14 1
33nH inductor, Murata
LQP10A33G00
R14 1 27.4kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R16 1 24kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R17, R18 2 15kΩ ±1% resistors (0402)
R19 1 8.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
U1 1 MAX2291 5 × 5 UCSP™
VCC, GND 2
Banana jacks (red for VCC and
black for GND), solder to 2-pin
headers straight up